CLASIFICACION DE CREDITOS
BANCA INTERNACIONAL

A DICIEMBRE 2019
( En Millones de Balboas)

2020-02-28

NORMAL

MENCION ESPECIAL
SUBNORMAL
DUDOSO
IRRECUPERABLE
TOTAL

2017
Trimestre IV
9,974.60
122.50
20.79
34.48
51.98
10,204.34

Trimestre I
9,487.98
146.64
58.44

20.59

66.38
9,780.02

2018
Trimestre IT |~ Trimestre IIT
9,784.41 9,777.12
126.24 137.71
43.70 57.66
9.68 9.15
62.43 55.77
10,026.46 10,037.41

Trimestre IV
9,148.07
152.48

144.13

42.56

31.20
9,518.44

Trimestre I
8,763.58
161.46
189.86

49.71

26.88
9,191.49

2019
Trimestre IT |~ Trimestre IIT
8,768.89 8,330.57
163.22 152.18
141.44 120.53
132.82 113.29
19.19 16.39
9,225.55 8,732.96

Trimestre IV
7,492.45
169.66

97.61

82.13

18.35
7,860.20



